2024-2025
COST OF ATTENDANCE

(Full Year Budget)

Undergraduate Dependent and Independent

Resident - Double Room

Tuition & Fees $22,756.00
Food and Housing $17,777.00
Books, Course $4,600.00
Materials, Supplies
Miscellaneous Expenses $5,000.00
Loan Fees $102.00
Transportation $5,000.00
TOTAL: $55,235.00
Undergraduate Dependent and Independent
International
Tuition & Fees $37,561.00
Food & Housing $17,777.00
Books, Course $4,600.00
Materials, Supplies
Miscellaneous Expenses $5,000.00
Transportation $5,000.00
TOTAL: $69,938.00
Masters Resident
Off Campus
Tuition & Fees $23,386.00
Food and Housing $32,250.00
Books, Course Materials $4,600.00
Miscellaneous Expenses $5,000.00
Loan Fees $486.00
Transportation $5,000.00
TOTAL: $70,722.00

Masters International

Off Campus
Tuition & Fees $38,056.00
Food & Housing $32,250.00
Books, Course Materials $4,600.00
Miscellaneous Expenses $5,000.00
Transportation $5,000.00
TOTAL: $84,906.00
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2024-2025

COST OF ATTENDANCE
(Full Year Budget)

Certificate Resident

Off Campus

Tuition & Fees

Food and Housing

Books, Course Materials
Miscellaneous Expenses
Loan Fees
Transportation

TOTAL:

$23,386.00
$32,250.00
$4,600.00
$5,000.00
$200.00
$5,000.00

$70,436.00

Certification International

Off Campus

Tuition & Fees

Food and Housing

Books, Course Materials
Miscellaneous Expenses

Transportation

TOTAL:

Ed.D. Resident

Off Campus

Tuition & Fees

Food and Housing

Books, Course Materials
Miscellaneous Expenses
Loan Fees
Transportation

TOTAL:

$38,056.00
$32,250.00
$4,600.00
$5,000.00

$5,000.00

$84,906.00

$23,836.00
$32,251.00
$4,600.00
$5,000.00
$1,237.00
$5,000.00

$71,924.00

Ed.D. International

Off Campus

Tuition & Fees

Food and Housing

Books, Course Materials
Miscellaneous Expenses
Transportation

TOTAL:

$39,856.00
$22,127.00
$4,600.00
$5,000.00
$5,000.00

$76,313.00
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2024-2025

COST OF ATTENDANCE
(Full Year Budget)

Doctor of Pharmacy Illinois Resident

Off Campus

Tuition & Fees

Food and Housing

Books, Course Materials
Miscellaneous Expenses
Loan Fees
Transportation

TOTAL:

$45,185.50
$32,250.00
$4,600.00
$5,000.00
$1,237.00
$5,000.00

$93,272.50

Doctor of Pharmacy Non Resident

Off Campus

Tuition & Fees

Food and Housing

Books, Course Materials
Miscellaneous Expenses

Transportation

TOTAL:

$64,373.50
$22,127.00
$4,600.00
$5,000.00

$5,000.00

$101,100.50

Second Bachelor Illinois Resident

Off Campus

Tuition & Fees

Food and Housing

Books, Course Materials
Miscellaneous Expenses
Loan Fees
Transportation

TOTAL:

$23,386.00
$32,250.00
$4,600.00
$5,000.00
$102.00
$5,000.00

$70,338.00

Second Bachelor Non-Illinois Resident

Off Campus

Tuition & Fees

Food and Housing
Books & Supplies
Miscellaneous Expenses

Transportation

TOTAL:

$36,390.00
$22,127.00
$4,600.00
$5,000.00

$5,000.00

$73,117
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